

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 829 OF 2002

BONDER & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HEM SINGH(DEAD)BYL.RS.& ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 30/04/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Appellant(s) Mr. K.K. Rai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amboj Kumar, Adv. for
Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.

Rr-Ex-Parte

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

We have heard learned counsel appearing for the
parties.

Arguments concluded.
Judgment reserved.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master